AGENDA

THE BLUE RIDGE CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION AT 7:00 P.M. ON TUESDAY, APRIL 9TH, 2017, AT THE BLUE RIDGE CITY HALL, LOCATED AT 200 S. MAIN, BLUE RIDGE, TEXAS WITH THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ON THE AGENDA FOR CONSIDERATION AND/OR ACTION.

- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Call Roll.
- 3. Consider and/or act upon removing Nacy Southard from all City of Blue Ridge bank accounts.
- 4. Consider, and/or act upon approving Mayor, Rhonda Williams and Mayor Pro Tem, Christina Porath, as the only authorized signers on all City of Blue Ridge accounts except the Blue Ridge EDC (4A) and the Blue Ridge CDC (4B) accounts.
- 5. Consider and/or act upon approving Mayor, Rhonda Williams, Mayor Pro Tem, Christina Porath and Treasurer, Tonya Harrison, as the only authorized signers on the Blue Ridge EDC (4A) and the Blue Ridge CDC (4B) bank accounts.
- 6. ENTER INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION

The City Council of the City of Blue Ridge will recess into Executive Session (Closed Meeting) pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551, Subchapter D, and Texas Government Code, to discuss the following:

Section: 551.074 + to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee. - City Secretary

7. EXIT EXECUTIVE SESSION

The City Council of the City of Blue Ridge will reconvene into Regular Session (Open Meeting) pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551, Subchapter D, and Texas Government Code, to discuss the following:

Section: 551.074 - to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee. - City Secretary

8. Adjourn.

Tonya Harrison, Assistant to the City Secretary
CERTIFIED THIS 6th DAY OF APRIL, 2017 AT 1:00 P.M.
CERTIFIED THIC CHE DAY OF ARRIVE 2017 AT 1.00 D M

The City Council reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any matters listed on the agenda, as authorized by the Texas Government Code including, Sections: 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices), 551.087 (Economic Development), 418.183 (Deliberations about Homeland Security Issues) and as authorized by the Texas Tax Code including, but not limited to, Section 321.3022 (Sales Tax Information)

This facility is wheelchair accessible. Request for accommodations or sign interpretative services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the city secretary's office at 972-752-5791 for further information.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this notice was posted on the official BOARD for the City of Blue Ridge, Texas on the 6TH day of APRIL, 2017, at 1:00 PM, and it shall remain posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

								/Tonya Harrison/ City Secretary (or designee)		
This	Notice	was	removed 	on	the	 day	of	, 2017, at by		
								City Secretary (or designee		